PORTEL STREET; VANCOUVER; 8:8: OFFICE OF THE CUSTOBIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATIO	
NAME KANAG	HI, BHIORKAZU
HOME ADDRESS:	1072 Dyke Rd., Richmond, R.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER	06515 SEX: Nele AGE: 28
OCCUPATION: Plane	ruan and farmer
(If any business or businesses partnership with anyone; if part	carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or i
的现在分词 医克拉克氏 医克拉克氏 医克拉克氏 医克拉克氏 医克拉克氏 医克拉克氏征 医克拉克氏征 医克拉克氏征 医克拉克氏征 医克拉克氏征 医克拉克氏征 计算机 医克拉克氏征 计算机 医二甲基乙二甲基乙二甲基乙二甲基乙二甲基乙二甲基乙二甲基乙二甲基乙二甲基乙二甲基乙	PINISHE Engaged in fishing for self
MARRIED?	10
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSE	AND: Hone
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR H	USBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING	CHILDREN: Bone
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	Jone
	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL RE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL RE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given CRIPTION: None
STATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ERIPTION: None
5TATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC 2. BUILDINGS, AND OTI	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ERIPTION: None HER IMPROVEMENTS:
5TATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC 2. BUILDINGS, AND OTI	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ERIPTION: None
5TATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC 2. BUILDINGS, AND OTI	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given ERIPTION: None HER IMPROVEMENTS:
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS, AND OTI 3. INSURANCE (Give part) 4. TAXES (Amount and w	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given CRIPTION: None HER IMPROVEMENTS: Sone Sone Home Home
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS, AND OTI 3. INSURANCE (Give part) 4. TAXES (Amount and w	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given CRIPTION: Some HER IMPROVEMENTS: Some Some Some
5TATEMENT OF ALL RE 1. LOCATION AND DESC 2. BUILDINGS, AND OTI 3. INSURANCE (Give part 4. TAXES (Amount and w	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given CRIPTION: None HER IMPROVEMENTS: Sone Sone Home Home
3. INSURANCE (Give part) 4. TAXES (Amount and w.) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Inc.)	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given CRIPTION: None HER IMPROVEMENTS: Some Hiculars; state where policies are) Hone Hone Luding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) Some
3. INSURANCE (Give past 4. TAXES (Amount and w 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Inc.	MODE AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given CRIPTION: Mone HER IMPROVEMENTS: Some Sticulars; state where policies are) Home here payable) Mone Some

	CIVIM ON VAL SUCH PROPERTY. None
NO 'NI TE	CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERES
	CIAE LHE NVWE VND VDDBBCC OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON
	None
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	*6AOQV DOG LIDGOD RATES TO
70 20*091 0 en	onverted International Tractor, serial #82020 value \$100.00 956 International \$/s-1 ton truck motor #H.D. 2689 Serial #640L, value \$100.00 ther ferm implements \$25.00.) This property lecated on \$\frac{1}{2}\$ series. In implements \$25.00.) This property lecated on \$\frac{1}{2}\$ series. In the ferm implements \$25.00.) This property lecated on \$\frac{1}{2}\$ series. In the ferm implements \$25.00.) This property lecated on \$\frac{1}{2}\$ series of serial factorities. In the ferm in the fermion of the \$\frac{1}{2}\$ series described above.
	and ittue mold dilk etalqmoo redeers bertraff "SM" labom an
FECTS.	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL PR
No. of the last of	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
d The same	sore strawberry, and 1/s sore pass
330050	
no 2561	spowe property. On 35 cores described shows I have I sore black our
uo 858T	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: No grope seeded for shove property. On 85 cores described above I have I sore black on
uw syet	Bone property. On 34 cores described above I have I sore black on
W 376T	S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Me arope seeded for above property. On 34 cores described above I have I fore black on
	SIATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Dealer and to what date paid) It FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Me arope seeded for above property. On 34 cores described above I have I fore black on a seeded for
	Note of the control o
a difference	A PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: All rents paid to June, 1942 STATE WHERERABOUTS OF LEASE. Dealerent's possession Some STATE WHERERABOUTS OF LEASE. Dealerent's possession Mone Money property. On 25 cores described above I have I sore black out Approximately and to June, 1942 Some property. On 25 cores described above I have I sore black out Approximately and the paid to June, 1942 Some property. On 25 cores described above I have I sore black out Approximately and the paid to June I sore black out the paid to June I sore blac
dol essel for your fact dance or distance formation	Section to Blook North And Andrews Together with Toguo OHAMA I to Blook Borth & Renge Weet 4, according to a registered of property, approximately 50 acres in all, in the corp. of the till rents peld to June, 1962. A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Dealarent's possession all rents peld to June, 1962. A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Dealarent's possession in FAMA LAND, PARTICULARS OF LEASE. Dealarent's possession and the following spid to June, 1962. Bond 131 No. 1962. Bond 151 No. 1962. John 152 No. 1963. John 152 No. 1964. John 153 No. 1965. John 156 No. 1966. John 156 No. 19
dol essel for your fact dance or distance formation	Section to Blook North And Andrews Together with Toguo OHAMA I to Blook Borth & Renge Weet 4, according to a registered of property, approximately 50 acres in all, in the corp. of the till rents peld to June, 1962. A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Dealarent's possession all rents peld to June, 1962. A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Dealarent's possession in FAMA LAND, PARTICULARS OF LEASE. Dealarent's possession and the following spid to June, 1962. Bond 131 No. 1962. Bond 151 No. 1962. John 152 No. 1963. John 152 No. 1964. John 153 No. 1965. John 156 No. 1966. John 156 No. 19
tol essel for ogen for ogen task divic og diferrosi for la tost	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Together with Togen OHAMA I Seed from Mrs. T. Tekeds. Legal description unknown. Cash rental \$11. 2 LANDLORD'S WAME AND ADDRESS. Together with Togen OHAMA I bersof numbered \$111, Westminster District except \$5 Acres at \$111, Where \$111, Westminster District except \$5 Acres at \$111, Where \$111, Westminster District except \$5 Acres at \$111, Where \$111, Westminster District except \$5 Acres at \$111, Westminster \$111,
tol essel for ogen for ogen task divic og diferrosi for la tost	1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Resides on 35 series at Richmond. Resides on 35 series at Richmond. 2. LANDLORD'S WAME AND ADDRESS. Together with Toguo ORAMA I Thereof numbered slore seems of property, seprentiated to learn and to what date paid to dune, 1942. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: All rents paid to dune, 1942. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: All rents paid to dune, 1942. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: All rents paid to dune, 1942. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: All rents paid to dune, 1942. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: All rents paid to dune, 1942. All rents paid to what date paid to the place to dune to dune. All rents paid to dune, 1942. All
tol essel for ogen for ogen task divic og diferrosi for la tost	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Together with Togen OHAMA I Seed from Mrs. T. Tekeds. Legal description unknown. Cash rental \$11. 2 LANDLORD'S WAME AND ADDRESS. Together with Togen OHAMA I bersof numbered \$111, Westminster District except \$5 Acres at \$111, Where \$111, Westminster District except \$5 Acres at \$111, Where \$111, Westminster District except \$5 Acres at \$111, Where \$111, Westminster District except \$5 Acres at \$111, Westminster \$111,
tol essel for ogen for ogen task divic og diferrosi for la tost	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. Southour 19-61 3. Southour 19-62 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE: 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. Decides stored all, Westminester District same to what date paid at property, approximately 50 sores in all, in the socret at all and the property, approximately 50 sores in all, in the socret at all and the property, approximately 50 sores in all, in the sorpe of the last in and to what date paid to dume, 1942 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. December 19-62 5. Southour 19-62 6. Southour 19-62 6. Southour 19-62 7. December 29-62 7. December 39-62 8. Southour 19-62 9. December 29-62 9. Decem
tol essel for ogen for ogen task divic og diferrosi for la tost	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. Home STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Resides on 32 sores at Richmond 2. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid to June, 1942 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND ADDRESS. Together with Toguo OHAMA I Tent's percent numbered slit, westminster bietzlot except 52 Acres at 18 Acres paid to June, 1942 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND ADDRESS. Together with Toguo OHAMA I Tent's property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the of property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the strainty of property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the strainty of property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the strainty of property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the strainty
tol essel for ogen for ogen task divic og diferrosi for la tost	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. Home STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Resides on 32 sores at Richmond 2. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid to June, 1942 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND ADDRESS. Together with Toguo OHAMA I Tent's percent numbered slit, westminster bietzlot except 52 Acres at 18 Acres paid to June, 1942 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND ADDRESS. Together with Toguo OHAMA I Tent's property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the of property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the strainty of property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the strainty of property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the strainty of property, approximately 50 acres in all, is the corp. of the strainty

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None	MERNET CONT.
TO THE PARTY OF TH	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION	OF
OTHERS:	e forduración e
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).	Rainte-frie
None	
	•
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout	
BANK ACCOUNTS: Hone	ne todoveja
LIFE INSURANCE The Prudential Insurance Co / policy #11 806 737, \$1000.0	
anual premium \$50.74 paid to date. Beneficiery forther average	
interest in any estates on TRUSTS. 1 demnity is 500.85 or 95 in jury whi	10
None None	-
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
Compared and Appropriate and A	Contractua
ABILITIES:	
PERSONAL DEBTS: None	-
TRADE DEBTS:	
	or - Elitory many
MARKS: None	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities discloses.	of
Dated this 28th day of March 1942.	
Dated this 28th day of March 1942. (Signature) S. Manachi	-

¢

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

DATE_July 19/43
e in Block Letters)
l'ale - Female Age April 4/1919
Westminister, B.C.
Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Vernon, B.C.
Name of Wife
Name of Musband Name of Father Shigeji #08183 # 36 12
Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Shigekazu KAMACHI Registration No. 05515

Chattels:

RAMACHI declared: one model *WS* Flextred tractor complete with plow, cultivator and discs #9193, value \$400.00, Converted International Tractor, serial #9202C value \$100.00 Other farm implements \$25.00

On April 10, 1943, Shigekazu KAMACHI wrote, in reply to our letter of April 2, 1943, stating "Yes, I have sold my farm implements in April 1942. I have brought my truck in July 1942." He continues: "I have no more property in the Protected Area for which the Custodian need care".

Bank Account:

KAMACHI did not declare a bank account, nor is one revealed on this file.

Specified Articles:

KAMACHI declared a fishing vessel, Reg. No. 2395, naval #090F in custody of Naval Authorities. This boat was damaged while in custody. Shigekazu KAMACHI agreed to accept \$600.00 as compensation for the total loss of his vessel. See Brown Edged Vessels Summary.

KAMACHI also declared a 1936 International 1 - 1 Ton truck, motor #H.D. 2889 Serial No. 540L, value \$450.00. This truck was released to Shigekazu KAMACHI on July 7, 1942. See Chattels, above, KAMACHI stated in his letter of April 10, 1943, "I have brought my truck in July 1942." (- to Kamloops). See Brown edged Specified Articles Summary.

Insurance:

Prudential Life Insurance Co., New Westminster, B.C., policy #11806737 - \$1000.00. Annual premium \$50.74 paid to date.

Beneficiary - father, Shigezi KAMACHI

Accident insurance with Queen Insurance Co. of America, in the event of injury while operating a truck. Policy No. A60111. Total indemnity - \$5000.00, yearly policy.

These two policies were not brought under the control of the Custodian.

The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

B machikill.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: July 11, 1944

Name: KAMACHI, Shigekazu

Reg. No. 05515 File: 714

Boat File No.: JFVDC 526

Name of Vessel: "Hells Angels" 281x71x31(1930) Easthope 10-14 HP (1936)

New Westminster 2395

Naval No.:

NW.090-P

Owner's Valuation:

\$800.00

JPVDC Valuation:

Custodian Valuation:

Date of Sale:

Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers:

Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian:

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

This vessel was damaged while in custody, and was declared a constructive total loss.

The wrecked vessel was sold to W.H.S. Wilson, in May, 1942, for the sum of \$130.00.

Shigekazu KAWACHI agreed to accept the sum of \$600.00 as compensation for the total loss of his vessel. This valuation was accepted by Naval Service.

Supervision charges of \$8.50 were deducted from the \$130.00 received from the sale of the vessel, and the balance of \$121.50 was remitted to the Receiver General of Canada on October 15, 1942.

Location of Boat at Sale:

New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #392-(Total Loss) Shigekazu KAMACHI - \$591.50 (Paid Dec.7,

This cheque was sent to Kamachi. - Payment weomade through Wift fictures Fre Additional Information: The amount of claim was made up as follows:

Total Claim JFVDC Charges

\$600.00 8,50

591.50

MEMORANDUM

To: File 714

March 29, 1944.

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: KAMAICHI, Shigekazu - Reg. 05515

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

TRUCK

\$320.00

1936 International No. T63 License No. (42) CV 539

The above truck was released to Shigekazu Aamaichi on July 7, 1942.

Harker

45年7第15時,77時

CLATICS DEPARTMENT

July 3rd, 1944.

Shigekaru KANACHI - Reg. No. 05515

CRUMENTER,

No charge on price

100

Registration Number 05515 KANACHI, Shigekasu 1072 Dyke Roed, Richmond, B. C.

LOCATION AND NATURE OF PROPERTY

This man owns no Real property.

TARD AND BUILDINGS

He has been occupying the property as described in Form "JP" (Statement of Real Property Occupied).

REMARKS

All the property occupied we held by the above under leases which have lapsed and have been repossessed by the owners in cosh case. The Cultivators and Tractors were sold prior to this man leaving, to a Chinaman who had leased the property which he had been occupying and I am informed that he left for up-country driving an International Truck which was loaded with his personal effects.

RECOMMENDATION

I would recommend that this man be contacted at his present location and that the disposal of his Tractors and Cultivators be confirmed.

Sept. 15, 1942

& marken

MENO; ANDER

Pallo Rous 714

May 22mg, 1943

To: FILE

From! Hr. Mackedie

Ret Shigekazu KAKACHI

The chattels declared by the above are all accounted for. He sold his farm equipment. He loaded his truck with his personal effects and left for up-country.

RBUTTP

A Bomacada

Telephone PAcific 7531 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION MARINE BUILDING VANCOUVER B. C. H1- A May 23rd, 1942 G.W. McPherson, Esq., Custodian, Enemy Alien Property, Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C. Re: S. Kamachi - Request of. Dear Sir: I enclose herewith copy of letter from the above-named of Kamloops, which is self-explanatory. Would you please advise if you have record of this man's truck and if so, are there any encumbrances against same. Would you be prepared to release this vehicle? Yours very truly, F.J. Mead, Commissioner, B.C. Security Commission. FJM/DR Encl:

Set 714 501 Roy 1 Ban Blog., Vancouver, B.C., June 5, 1948. Mr. F. J. Mond, Commissioner, B. C. Security Commission, Marine, Building, Vancouver, 5.0, Dear Sire Rot Truc No. T 63 I am in receipt of your letter of the 23rd ultimo, together with enclosure as stated. I have looked up my records and I find that we have a truck at Hastines Park under Number T 63, Registration Number 158739, in the name of Shigewazu Kamachi, 1072 Dyke Road, Richmond, B.C. A license for 1942 has been issued. In so far as I am aware there are no liens against this truck, and providing the B. C. Security Commission gave its consent, the Custodian would release this truck to any person whom the Commission may designate. Yours faithfully. Edgar T. Read. (Por G. W. McPhergon) Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Quetodian. ETR NJ

c/o Kamloops Bakery, Kamloops, B.C.

Dear Sir:

I have met you sometime in February and I have told you I was going to Kamloops. Well I have received a permit and came here nearly a month ago. I'm running a big farm here with my uncle and I need a truck very badly. I had no intention of farming then so I didn't do anything about it.

My truck is in Hastings Park now.

I haven't enough money to buy one here so will you
please let me know what could be done about it?

Yours truly,

Signed S. Kamachi

Sge. Barnes, R.C.M.Police, Vancouver, B.C.

2nd April, 1943.

Mr. Shigekasu KAMACHI, Registration No.05515; North Kamloope, B.C.

Dear Sire

ret Chattels.

On checking our files we find that on September 15th, 1942, our agent reported that you sold the cultivators, tractors and farm implements declared in your #J.P.* Registration Form, and that you left for up-country driving an International truck which was loaded with your personal effects. Will you kindly confirmed this by prompt reply.

Unless we hear from you to the contrary, we shall assume that you have nothing in the protected area for which the Custodian need care.

Yours truly,

R. B. Mackedie, Frotection Department.

REM : GF

% Kamlayo Bakery. Kambaya B.C. april 10/48. Mr. R. B. Markenie Protection Repartment. EVACUATION SECTION File No. _2/+ Vear Sir. I have received your father whitelis 2nd april 1943. Yes I have sold my from implemento in april 1942. I have thoughthmy tweet in July 1942. In April, 1942 I was in to see One Richardson, and be told me it was -all right to do so. While I was there in his office, he conside out the things I told him I would sell, and telesthings I would take to Kamlaspo, and le talk me it was ack to make a deal on the tractors and cultivators. I have no more property in the Protected area for which the Custodier need care. Hours truly Skamachi